Reg "ar Monthly Meeting
Tu .day, July 5-1955

The regular monthly meeting of the Council was held on Tuesday, July 5, the firet
Monday, being a holiday. Called to order at 8 éclock P.M.

Present: Mayor Eversole, Atty. Bettis, City Engineer Tatone, Fire Chief Christiansen,
the Recorder and Councilmen Anderson, Hill, Hulbert and Kraft. Absent, Beck & Oathes.

The minutes of the regular meeting of June 6 and recessed of June 22 were read and
approved.

The Mayor then called for the quarterly report of the City Ireasurer, which after
being read end on motion by Hill, seconded and carriedf:%eclared approved subject to
audit by the finance committes.

It then appearing, that in answer to the City's " Call for Bids" recently published,
Mr. RoF.Thomas from the Addressograph Corporation and Mr. Art Lind representing Abbott
and Lind were present, the Mayor asked them to address the Council.

Both men then presented bids on Addressograph machines, extolling the advantages of
each; after questions and answers and some discussion, it was decided to postpone any
action until a full meeting of the Council could be obtained .

The matter of purchasing a new fire pump was then bro't up and lir. John Schultz of
Roney's Inc. and George Neep from the Neep Equipment Co., being present, both talked
in favor of their respective pumps.No action was taken at this time, it being advisable
to first call for bids.

Cammunications

From Secretary of State announcing the fact that the recent census count had
been officially established, showing the population of Canby as 2035 inhabitants.

From the Blue Cross Hospital Service announcing the cancellation of the City's
contract as of May 31, 1955.
n
From the Christian & Missionart Alliance requesting favorable action by the
Council in approving the necessary repair and adjustment of service lines in keeping
with our electric requirements" .

From the City Planning Commission, suggesting that the City adopt the so-called
" Building Code for Small Cities" ; also that an ordinance be passed relative to
proper drainage where driveways interfere with such.

From the Housing and Home Finance Agency , Office of the Regional Adminstrator
of the Federal Govermment, stating that the funds advanced for the Sewer Project
should be returned on or before August 8, 1955.

It was then moved by Hulbert, seconded by Kraft and carried that a payment of
$ 203.50 be paid the Canby Business and Professional liomen's Club for its services
in supplying workers for taking the census, this sum representing .10 per inhabitant
as turned in.

In this commnection the Recorder was asked to write to both the Women's Club
and to Mrs lyra Weston, exressing the appreciation of the Council for their excellent
work and organization in handling the above.

Reports

Fire Chief Christiansen submitted reports covering the Fire Department and
Ambulence activities as follows:

Two city calls on June Gth. and 16th - damage to City's Tar Kettle - § 75.00
One rural call on June 10-Virgil Allen dwelling-Loss $ 7500-Insurance § 5000.
Eight ambulance calls from 5/21 to 6/20-Financial report showing § 233L.12 .

Police report by Officer Johnson showing mileage 2217-gas consumed 246.1 gals.
Citations, warning tickets, accident investigations and various other activities,
but with no ocutstanding occurances.

The Recorder reported 35 convictions in his Court resulting in fines of $ 177.50,

costs § L43.75 -net § 133+75.

It was then moved by Hill, seconded by Hulbert and carried, that the Fire Pump
committee (Kraft-Anderson and Beck) be asked to drew up specifications and insert
in the Canby Herald, "Call for Bids" for new or used pump.

It was then moved by Hill, seconded by Hulbert and carried, that the Council go
on record by a statement to be published in the Canby Herald, to the effect that the
City of Canby is in no way comnected with the proposal to construct a mausoleum near
Zion Memorial Park.



General Fund

Fred A. Johnson
Fed. tax
State "
S8

Virgil Kleve
Fedo tax
State "
S8
NoHoAe

Wm. F. Beckman

" HeBeEvans
State tax
SSs
N,H,A,

Secy of State
Curtis Johnson, -Jr.
State tax
Norman Christiansen
State tax

SS

Shirley C. Anders
State tax
S8

Vol. Fire Dept.

Petty cash

Hulbert's Flower Shop

Brewer Pest Control

League of Oregon Cities

Ritter's Body Shop

He.BeEvans, Agbe

Canby Herald

Nat. Hospital Assne.

Whitman's Service Stat.

Canby Aurora Truck Service

Wade Bettis

Canby Telph. Assne.
Light Fund

Eversole Motors

Ruppt's Shell Service
William's Redio Service
Day Sheet Metal Co.
Cenby Farm Store
Munnell & Sherrill
Sam's Garage

Civil Def. Agency
Canby Buse. & Prof. Wome
Director of Int. Rev.
Secy of Statbe

State Tax Commission
SeleAeCe

Sewer Sinking F

James Watkins

Collins Timber Prperties

Ore. City Abstract Co.
Wade Bettis

Tuly 5-continued
ILLS AND CLAIMS

$ 300600
3400
3,00
6400 $ 257.00
290,00
L2.60
2.90
580
3485 § 234485
L,8.00
100,00
1.00
2.00
3.85 § 93.15
3,00
25,00
.75 % 2L.25
50,00
.50
1.00 § L48.50
9,00
«20
Lo ¢ 8.40
$ 725.00
7.40
250,00
10,00
66.8,
8.25
20,00
35.00
18.10
L.70
3,50
30,00
2.05
21l.7h
2.50
97.56
35¢25
8.00
L.80
136,22
2.45
1.69
n's Club 203,50
76460
20.45
22.95
53.88
$ 2585.58
und
$ 18.00
1371.35
30,90
20,00
$ 1440.25

Water Fund
Loyal Crawford 8 L7.77
Kenneth McNeamee $ 120.89
Fed. tax 21.20
State " 3.43
SS 6.86
NeHeAes T.25 82.15
Jame s Watkins Lo.50
Vim. Beckman L9.00
Fed., tax 12. 60
State " 2.91
SS 5.82
N.HoA. %.85 23.82
Elisabeth Porter 66,00
Water Sinking Fund 208.37
General Fund 55.00
ReGeTatone 85.00
Curtis Johnson, dJr. 25,00
General Fund 5500
Petty cash 52480
Cenby Herald 57.46
Nat. Hospital Assn. 21.50
Neptune Meter Co. 114,08
Telph. Co. 1.45
Frank Stat. & Ptg. Co. 3,00
Light Fund 180465
Pemn. Salt Mfg. Co. 11.00
Waterworks Supplies Co. 2.0,
Rupp's Shell Service 8.45
Shirley C. Anders 3,00
Ira Rush 3600
Director of Int. Rev, 320680
State Tax Commission 21.87
SelesleCo 3.75
$ 1225.146
Cemetery Fund
Loyal Crawford 11.70
Kenneth McNamee 13.65
James Watkins 10.12
Cemetery Sinking Fund 220,00
Do 20,00
Canby Herald 18.34
Western Golf Course Supply Co. 80.00
Rupp's Shell Service 1.85
Clayton Yoder 150.75
Fed. tax 18.20
State " 1.51
SS 3.02 128,02
O+.K.Rubber Welders 10.20
PeGoEs 1.00
Director of Int. Rev. 20,90
State Tax Commission 8.79
SelsheCe 1,72
$ 546429
Fire Hall Fund
Sewer Sinking Fund 1555.00
William's Radio Service Se



Light Fund

ReGeTatone
Fed. tax
State "
S8
NeHo Ao

Loyal Crawford
Fed. tax
State "
SS
N.H.A.
Kemneth licNamee
James Watkinsg
State tex
SS
Wime F. Beckman
Elisabeth Porter
Fed. tax
State "
SS
General Fund
Do
OeCoeMotor Co.
Schetky Equip. Corp.
Mabel E. Decker
Fed. tax
State "
SS
NeHoAo
Curtis Johnson, Jr.
Ray Christian
Fed. tax
State "
SS
Petty cash
Kilhem Stat. & Ptg. Co.
Canby Herald
Nat. Hosp. Assn.
Wade Bettis
Telph. Co.
Frank Stat. & Ptg. Co.
Westinghouse E.S.Co.
Canby Builders Supply
Graybar Electrie
Maydwell & Hartzell
Rupp's Shell Service
Shirley C. Anders
OeKeRubber Welders
BePsAe
Ira Rush
State tax
SS
Director of Int. Rev,
State Tax Commission
SeleleCo

" ly 5-continued

$ 355.00
51.00
L0
8.80
5.80 § 285.00
102.38
2.60
3,51
70 02
7.25 § 82,00
$ 135.54
302.6%
3.78
7.56 $ 291.29
$ 73.50
13,.20
36,40
2.00
L.00 91.80
613.20
571.42
2042.34
3916.30
270,00
18.20
2.70
5.140
3.85 239.85
25.00
48,00
1.90
.8
96  Lh.66
12.25
3,81
113.48
L2.90
9.00
2.05
5.30
278.39
537
5L46.50
78440
21.23
8.00
L1.40
2512,3%6
$ 11.25
.20
L0 10.65
106,70
Lo.L9
17.11
$ 12276.29

Road Fund

Loyal Crawford

Kenneth McNamee

James Watkins

Vim. F. Beckman

Millard Send & Gravel Co.
Petty cash

Whitman's Service Station
Anderson Tr. & Impl. Co.
JeHesRigdon

Telph. Co.

Light Fund

Amer. B & Asph. Co.
Rupp's Shell Service
Munnell & Sherrill

Sem's Garage

OeKeRubber Welders

Ira Rush

$ 189.15
73.12
675
120.50
19.55
«35
7.00
67.140
8«75
.85
16,02
76426
26. 10
77.25
11.16
33,00
6400

On motion by Hill, seconded by Kraft and carried, the above bills
and claims were approved and warrants ordered drawn. Yeas L-nays 6 .

On motion, seconded and carried, the meeting then adjourned.

Approved: -__[ﬁ-ﬁ._&:ﬁ.ﬂ'{ﬁ

Mayor

Recorder



